ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO. SDI



TENT

101158700 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT COVER SHEET (37 CFR 3.31)

IDENTIFICATION 1.

This assignment is for the following patent application:

Serial No.: 09/212,070

Filing Date: 12/15/98

2. FEES AND FEE PAYMENT

> The fee is \$40.00 (37 CFR 1.21(h)). Charge Account 19-4326 the sum of \$40.00 and for any additional fee that may be due. If this amount is in error, please debit or credit Deposit Account No 19-4326.

> > A duplicate of this request is attached.

CONVEYING PARTIES 3.

Name 1: Dietrich Max Fabricius

Name 2: Allan R. Schoenberg

4. RECEIVING INTEREST

The rights are being conveyed to:

Sterling Diagnostic Imaging, Inc.

P.O. 267, Staton Rd.

Brevard, North Carolina 28712

DESCRIPTION OF INTEREST CONVEYED 5.

The accompanying document intends to accomplish an assignment.

ADDRESS FOR MAILING OF DOCUMENTS 6.

Please address correspondence to:

Joseph T. Guy, Patent Manager Sterling Diagnostic Imaging, Inc.

P.O. Box 267, Staton Rd.

Brevard, North Carolina 28712

7. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE

> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is either the original document or a true copy of the original document.

TOTAL PAGES SUBMITTED: 8.

Joseph 🏹 Guy Patent Manager Reg. No. 35,172

Certificate of Mailing

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC

20231, on 22 Sept , 1999.

09/29/1999 MTHAI1

00000236 194326

1

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 010269 FRAME: 0317

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned

Dietrich Max Fabricius Allan R. Schoenberg

Hereby declare that

We are the true and first inventors of an invention relating to

IMPROVED SENSITIZATION OF SILVER HALIDE

which is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, as Serial No. 09/212.070, filed the 15th day of December, 1998; and, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Sterling Diagnostic Imaging, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at Glasgow, Delaware, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or ours, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or ours and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

Signed and sealed this 22 day of September, 1999.

Allen B. School L. School Land (L.S.)

PATENT RECORDED: 09/27/1999 REEL: 010269 FRAME: 0318